Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №9 в микрорайоне №58

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410411.93
	1230788.35
	357°36'21''
	5.99
	1-2

	2
	410417.91
	1230788.10
	91°50'08''
	6.24
	2-3

	3
	410417.71
	1230794.34
	180°00'00''
	0.83
	3-4

	4
	410416.88
	1230794.34
	89°33'57''
	3.96
	4-5

	5
	410416.91
	1230798.30
	179°04'15''
	1.85
	5-6

	6
	410415.06
	1230798.33
	94°54'47''
	7.01
	6-7

	7
	410414.46
	1230805.31
	1°13'45''
	2.33
	7-8

	8
	410416.79
	1230805.36
	93°51'42''
	17.52
	8-9

	9
	410415.61
	1230822.84
	177°45'15''
	3.06
	9-10

	10
	410412.55
	1230822.96
	268°58'25''
	34.62
	10-1

	Площадь
	0,014.0000 га     139.83 кв.м.

	Периметр
	83.4 м.


